

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2003

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1310-1316 of the Senate Journal and pages 1387-1393 of the House Journal and that Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2003 be amended as follows:

Page 7, line 7, replace "145,140,779" with "153,140,779" and replace "585,208,335" with "593,208,335"

Page 7, line 9, replace "310,304,007" with "318,304,007" and replace "754,712,779" with "762,712,779"

Page 8, after line 6, insert:

**"SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION.** There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$8,000,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to Valley City state university for the construction of an addition to the Rhoades science center, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011. The funding in this section is available for use only upon the completion of a space utilization review of the Valley City state university campus by the office of management and budget."

Page 12, line 17, replace "4, 5, 7, 14, and 15" with "5, 6, 8, 15, and 16"

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

This amendment provides a general fund appropriation of \$8 million to Valley City State University for an addition to the Rhoades Science Center. The funding is available only upon the completion of a space utilization review of the campus.